


like the ones quoted are often used by staff, and it may cause MANY false positives, that we
will then need to redact.
I’m interested in your thoughts on this.
Thanks,
Dawn
 
Dawn M. Schaefer, M.Ed.
Coordinator, Due Process and Eligibility
Willow Oaks Administrative Center
8270 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 571-423-4470
FAX: 571-423-4037
Dawn.Schaefer@fcps.edu
 

From: Reaves, Brandynn <bareaves@fcps.edu> 
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 12:51 PM
To: Lowder, Kaaren P <KPLowder@fcps.edu>
Cc: Morris, Gary M <gmorris@fcps.edu>; Schaefer, Dawn M <DMSchaefer@fcps.edu>; Massie, Jean
A <JAMassie@fcps.edu>; Johnson, Telia <tmjohnson2@fcps.edu>; 'John Cafferky'
<jcafferky@bklawva.com>
Subject: Re: [External] Incompetence on repeat
 
Thank you! 

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 31, 2019, at 11:16 AM, Lowder, Kaaren P <KPLowder@fcps.edu> wrote:

The dates that we have for the last FERPA are Aug. 11, 2019, ending yesterday Oct. 30,
2019.
 
Brandy- I am generating the letter for yesterday’s FERPA.  It will be sent out today. I will
also notify staff in our building regarding the new FERPA.  Thanks.
 

From: Reaves, Brandynn <bareaves@fcps.edu> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 12:48 PM
To: Schaefer, Dawn M <DMSchaefer@fcps.edu>; 'John Cafferky
(jcafferky@bklawva.com)' <jcafferky@bklawva.com>; Strong, Jane
<jestrong@fcps.edu>; Lowder, Kaaren P <KPLowder@fcps.edu>
Cc: Kolb, Sara B. <sbkolb@fcps.edu>
Subject: FW: [External] Incompetence on repeat
 
Dawn and Kaaren,









needed to get a folder to put them in.
 
Can you please confirm you have them .
 
Thanks you,
 
Maureen Saale
HPE 10/Drivers Ed
Club Liasion, Lead Mentor
South County High School
 
703 446 1582
GO STALLIONS!!
 




